
2022-2023 INCOME
08/31/2022 Anticipated Over %

Income Received Collected Collected

GENERAL FUND

LOCAL:

Activity Fund 450,000.00 39,613.80 (410,386.20) 9%

Interest 9,272.69 9,272.69

Interest on Taxes 3.70 3.70

Ad Valorem 9,804,963.49 178,866.32 (9,626,097.17) 2%

Carpentry House Resale 85,600.00 85,600.00

Health Certification Project 0.00 0.00

Ins. Loss/Damage to Property 0.00 0.00

Refund of Prior Years Exp. 2,591.00 2,591.00

Sale of Equipment 237.30 237.30

Misc Revenue 2,422.80 2,422.80

Contributions 0.00 0.00

Revenue in Lieu of Taxes 0.00 0.00

Other School Activities 0.00 0.00

Petty Cash 0.00 0.00

Fund Balance (FY-22) 10,609,415.86 10,609,415.86  

20,864,379.35 10,928,023.47 (9,936,355.88) 52%

STATE:

Operational & Fixed Cost 2,852,772.00 475,462.00 (2,377,310.00) 17%

Custom Training /JKB Safety 102,088.00 17,014.00 (85,074.00) 17%

OTAG 0.00 0.00

Safety Training Grant 0.00 0.00

State School Land 0.00 0.00 0.00

Farm Imp. Tax 0.00 727.05 727.05

Lottery Grant 159,920.00        0.00 (159,920.00)

Firefighter Training 34,498.00 24,978.27 (9,519.73) 72%

3,149,278.00 518,181.32 (2,631,096.68) 16%

FEDERAL FUNDS:

Pell Grant 115,000.00 0.00 (115,000.00) 0%

US Dept. of Ag 54,000.00 0.00 (54,000.00) 0%

Coop Allot/Sec Allot 159,670.00 2,825.46 (156,844.54) 2%

Carl Perkins Supplemental 20,000.00 0.00 (20,000.00) 0%

Tech Centers That Work 20,000.00 0.00 (20,000.00) 0%

Veterans 0.00

$368,670.00 $2,825.46 (365,844.54) 1%

$839,614.39 (12,933,297.10)

ACTUAL BUDGET $24,382,327.35 $11,449,030.25 (12,933,297.10) 47%

BUILDING FUND

LOCAL:

Ad Valorem 985,287.87 17,988.71 (967,299.16) 2%

Revenue in Lieu of Taxes 0.00 0.00

Interest 7,941.97 7,941.97

Interest on Taxes 0.00 0.00

State Land Earnings 0.00 0.00

Farm Imp Tax 73.28 73.28

Fund Balance (FY22) 13,339,126.98 13,339,126.98  

(959,283.91)

$14,324,414.85 $13,365,130.94 (959,283.91) 93%



Date of Report 31-Aug-22

General Fund Income Expense Monthly Difference Cash Balance

Beginning Balance 10,609,415.86 10,609,415.86

Jul-22 348,008.64 740,159.13 (392,150.49) 10,217,265.37

Aug-22 491,605.75 1,013,032.48 (521,426.73) 9,695,838.64

Sep-22 0.00 9,695,838.64

Oct-22 0.00 9,695,838.64

Nov-22 0.00 9,695,838.64

Dec-22 0.00 9,695,838.64

Jan-23 0.00 9,695,838.64

Feb-23 0.00 9,695,838.64

Mar-23 0.00 9,695,838.64

Apr-23 0.00 9,695,838.64

May-23 0.00 9,695,838.64

Jun-23 0.00 9,695,838.64

Gen Fund - Jul-21 - Jun-22 11,449,030.25 1,753,191.61

General Fund - Ending Balance 9,695,838.64

Reserve Year to Date Exp. Res. Cash Bal.

General Fund FY 22 1,329,111.18 338,019.87 991,091.31

Building Fund Income Expense Monthly Difference

Beginning Balance 13,339,126.98 13,339,126.98

Jul-22 13,401.39 13,401.39 13,352,528.37

Aug-22 12,602.57 12,602.57 13,365,130.94

Sep-22  

Oct-22  

Nov-22  

Dec-22  

Jan-23  

Feb-23  

Mar-23  

Apr-23  

May-23  

Jun-23  

 

Bldg Fund - Jul-21- Jun-22. 13,365,130.94 0.00

Building Fund Ending Balance 13,365,130.94

All Fund Ending Balance 26,143,272.37 2,091,211.48 24,052,060.89

Mid-America Technology Center - Wayne, Oklahoma

Cash Flow

July 2021 through June 2022

23cashflow.xlsx



RESALE REPORT FY21 Receipts Expenses Net
Academic/Workkeys 86.00$                      -$                            86.00$                

HVAC 1,132.75                   94.80                          1,037.95

Auto Collision 2,276.00                   1,125.00                     1,151.00

Automotive Technology 3,617.12                   3,700.38                     83.26

Buildings & Grounds -                            -                              0.00

Information Technology -                            -                              0.00

Carpentry Resale 6,648.04                   7,298.11                     650.07

Computer Service Tech Resale -                            -                              0.00

Cosmetology Resale 6,510.45                   6,112.92                     397.53

Diesel Technology Resale 1,151.82                   1,174.27                     22.45

Drafting and Design 185.00                      -                              185.00

Electric Trades 527.00                      90.72                          436.28

Printing & Computer Graphics 140.00                      -                              140.00

Health Science Technology 3,635.00                   3,962.00                     327.00

Horse Production 2,768.00                   2,680.00                     88.00

Horticulture 28,050.79                 27,495.44                   555.35

Institutional & Home Services -                            -                              0.00

Law Enforcement -                            -                              0.00

Machine Tool 85.00                         -                              85.00

Math/Science -                            -                              0.00

Mechatronics

Practical Nursing 616.00                      516.00                        100.00

Welding 3,700.44                   3,311.26                     389.18

Totals 61,129.41                 57,560.90                   3,568.51

Misc 1,015.00                   1,957.75                     942.75

62,144.41$               59,518.65$                 2,625.76$          

Carpentry House FY20-22 Receipts Expenditures Net

FY 2020 14,423.35                   

FY 2021 24,242.32                   

FY 2022 9,722.48                     

48,388.15

RESALE REPORT FY22
as of 6-30-2022
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